
Employee Phone Number 
Chief John Sedlak 847-6600
Lt. Will Ring  847-6602
Sgt. Jon Thompson- 2nd Watch (Days) 847-6603
Sgt. Jeff Muncy - CIS  847-6612
Sgt. Josiah Keefer - Accreditation  847-6673
Sgt. Josh Himan - 1st Watch (Midnights) 847-6613
Sgt. Mike Aiken - 2nd Watch (Evenings) 847-6621
Det. Justin Small 847-6607
Det. Jason Threlkeld 847-6620
Det. Nick Bell 847-6674
Det. Josh Kohlrieser 847-6609
Ofc. Jim Duff 847-6575 Ext. 4214
Ofc. Steve Davis 847-6575 Ext. 4220
Ofc. Jason Priest 847-6575 Ext. 4228
Ofc. Russ Tusing - Court 847-6432
Ofc. Nyles Green 847-6575 Ext. 4232
Ofc. Doug Sharritts- D.A.R.E.  847-6610
Ofc. Craig Griffith 847-6575 Ext. 4234
Ofc. Chris Taubert 847-6575 Ext. 4236
Ofc. Ryan Copsey - School Resource 847-6575 Ext. 4239  /  School 866-0771 Ext. 1008  
Ofc. Kevin Current 847-6575 Ext. 4242
Ofc. Cindi Threlkeld- DCPI  847-6675
Ofc. Megan Slupe 847-6575 Ext. 4255
Ofc. Tyler Craport 847-6575 Ext. 4256
Ofc. Ben Carter 847-6575 Ext. 4257
Ofc. Bobby Hammons 847-6575 Ext. 4258
Ofc. Brian Dodson 847-6575 Ext. 4259
Ofc. Dan Sampson 847-6575 Ext. 4260
Ofc. Mike Habermann 847-6575 Ext. 4262
Ofc. Bryan Klein 847-6575 Ext. 4263
Ofc. Joe Dooley 847-6575 Ext. 4264
Ofc. Josh Nelson 847-6575 Ext. 4265
Ofc. Ben Knipp 847-6575 Ext. 4267
Ofc. Brandon Mundy 847-6575 Ext. 4268
Ofc. Brad Topp 847-6575 Ext. 4271
Scott Marsh- Property Officer 847-6614
Becky Pugh- Records Clerk  847-6617
Barb Seman- Records Clerk   847-6615

POLICE DEPARTMENT 



john.sedlak@cityofmiamisburg.com
will.ring@cityofmiamisburg.com
jon.thompson@cityofmiamisburg.com
jeff.muncy@cityofmiamisburg.com
josiah.keefer@cityofmiamisburg.com
josh.himan@cityofmiamisburg.com
michael.aiken@cityofmiamisburg.com
justin.small@cityofmiamisburg.com
jason.threlkeld@cityofmiamisburg.com
nick.bell@cityofmiamisburg.com
josh.kohlrieser@cityofmiamisburg.com
jim.duff@cityofmiamisburg.com
steve.davis@cityofmiamisburg.com
jason.priest@cityofmiamisburg.com
russ.tusing@cityofmiamisburg.com
nyles.green@cityofmiamisburg.com
doug.sharritts@cityofmiamisburg.com
craig.griffith@cityofmiamisburg.com
chris.taubert@cityofmiamisburg.com
ryan.copsey@cityofmiamisburg.com
kevin.current@cityofmiamisburg.com
cindi.threlkeld@cityofmiamisburg.com
megan.slupe@cityofmiamisburg.com
tyler.craport@cityofmiamisburg.com
ben.carter@cityofmiamisburg.com
robert.hammons@cityofmiamisburg.com
brian.dodson@cityofmiamisburg.com
daniel.sampson@cityofmiamisburg.com
mike.habermann@cityofmiamisburg.com
bryan.klein@cityofmiamisburg.com
joe.dooley@cityofmiamisburg.com
josh.nelson@cityofmiamisburg.com
ben.knipp@cityofmiamisburg.com
brandon.mundy@cityofmiamisburg.com
brad.topp@cityofmiamisburg.com
scott.marsh@cityofmiamisburg.com
becky.pugh@cityofmiamisburg.com
barbara.seman@cityofmiamisburg.com

mailto:john.sedlak@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:will.ring@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:jon.thompson@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:jeff.muncy@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:josiah.keefer@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:josh.himan@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:michael.aiken@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:justin.small@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:jason.threlkeld@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:nick.bell@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:josh.kohlrieser@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:jim.duff@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:steve.davis@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:jason.priest@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:russ.tusing@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:nyles.green@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:doug.sharritts@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:craig.griffith@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:chris.taubert@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:ryan.copsey@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:kevin.current@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:cindi.threlkeld@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:megan.slupe@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:tyler.craport@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:ben.carter@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:robert.hammons@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:brian.dodson@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:daniel.sampson@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:mike.habermann@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:bryan.klein@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:joe.dooley@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:josh.nelson@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:ben.knipp@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:brandon.mundy@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:brad.topp@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:scott.marsh@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:becky.pugh@cityofmiamisburg.com
mailto:barbara.seman@cityofmiamisburg.com

	Sheet1

